dilutive potential ordinary shares, which comprise
share options granted.

s) Segment reporting

Operating segments are reported in a manner
consistent with the internal reporting provided to the
chief operating decision maker. The chief operating
decision maker has been identified as the SeaDragon
Limited Board of Directors. Based on the nature of
the operating results reviewed by the chief operating
decision maker, management has determined that
the Group itself forms a single operating segment.

Statements of Accounting Policies (continued)
For the year ended 31 March 2016

SeaDragon Annual Report 2015-2016 45

Financial Statements Statements of Accounting Policies

t) Changes in accounting policies and disclosures

The Group changed how revenues and expenses are
presented in the statement of profit or loss and other
comprehensive income. The method of allocation has
been changed in order to provide a more accurate
allocation and depiction of the Group’s operational
performance. There is no change to profit or loss as
a result of this change. The impact of the change in
allocation is included below:

2015
As

restated
$’000s

2015
As

reported
$’000s

Change
$’000s

Revenue 6,211 6,322 (111)

Cost of sales (5,869) (5,815) (54)

Impairment of
inventory

(905) - (905)

Gross (loss) profit (563) 507 (1,070)

Other gains/losses
from foreign exchange

8 - 8

Other income 198 198 -

Depreciation expense - (564) 564

Other expenses (2,392) (2,890) 498

Operating loss (2,749) (2,749) -

u) New standards, amendments and interpretations.

The new standards, amendments to published
standards, and interpretations which may impact
the Group and which are mandatory for the Group
financial periods beginning on or after 1 April 2016 or
later periods, but which the Group has not adopted
early, are as follows:

– NZ IFRS 9, Financial Instruments (Effective date:
periods beginning on or after 1 January 2018),
addresses the classification, measurement and
recognition of financial assets and financial
liabilities and replaces the guidance in NZ IAS